Sleeve
Out Diameter SizeØ14~Ø30 Out Diameter SizeØ40 Out Diameter SizeØ55~Ø100
SUNGIL MACHINERY    37
Features
Application Structure & Material
※� �S : Distance that absorbs axial-direction impact.
     ��Sungil’s Jaw coupling is assembled with special tools
     for the uniform distance.

Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Moment of
Inertia
(kg·m2)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
D L L1 L 2 F Angle
(˚)
Parallel
(mm)
End-Play
(mm)
SJC-14 GR 14 22 7 6 3.45 M3 0.7 27,000 3.2 1.6 20 1.9×10-7 6.7 1.0 0.05 ＋ 0.6
— 0.2
SJC-20 GR 20 30 10 8 4.65 M3 0.7 19,000 8 4 40 1.0×10-6 18.3 1.0 0.07 ＋ 0.8
— 0.3
SJC-25 GR 25 31.25 10 9 4.95 M4 1.7 15,000 16 8 180 2.7×10-6 30 1.0 0.07 ＋ 1.0
— 0.4
SJCA-30 GR 30 35.3 11.3 10 5.55 M4 1.7 13,000 20 10 180 6.2×10-6 46 1.0 0.08 ＋ 1.0
— 0.4
SJCB-30 GR 30 44.7 16 10 7.25 M4 1.7 13,000 20 10 180 8.2×10-6 60 1.0 0.08 ＋ 1.0
— 0.4
SJCA-40 GR 40 55 19.5 12 9.3 M5 4 9,600 32 16 1,200 3.3×10-5 132 1.0 0.06 ＋ 1.2
— 0.5
SJCB-40 GR 40 66 25 12 11.6 M5 4 9,600 32 16 1,200 4.0×10-5 163 1.0 0.06 ＋ 1.2
— 0.5
SJC-14 RD 14 22 7 6 3.45 M3 0.7 27,000 4 2 30 2.1×10-7 6.7 1.0 0.03 ＋ 0.6
— 0.2
SJC-20 RD 20 30 10 8 4.65 M3 0.7 19,000 10 5 65 1.0×10-6 18.4 1.0 0.05 ＋ 0.8

Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Moment of
Inertia
(kg·m2)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
D L L1 L 2 F Angle
(˚)
Parallel
(mm)
End-Play
(mm)
SJC-14C GR 14 22 7 6 3.5 M2 0.5 22,000 3.2 1.6 20 1.6×10-7 6 1.0 0.05 ＋ 0.6
 － 0.2
SJC-20C GR 20 30 10 8 4.95 M2.6 1 15,000 8 4 40 1.1×10-6 19 1.0 0.07 ＋ 0.8
 － 0.3
SJC-25C GR 25 31.25 10 9 4.95 M3 1.7 13,000 16 8 180 2.4×10-6 25 1.0 0.07 ＋ 1.0
 － 0.4
SJCA-30C GR 30 35.3 11.3 10 5.6 M4 3.5 10,000 20 10 180 6.2×10-6 50 1.0 0.08 ＋1.0
 － 0.4
SJCB-30C GR 30 44.7 16 10 5.4 M4 3.5 10,000 20 10 180 7.5×10-6 55 1.0 0.08 ＋ 1.0
 － 0.4
SJCA-40C GR 40 55 19.5 12 6.8 M5 8 8,500 32 16 1,200 3.1×10-5 135 1.0 0.06 ＋ 1.2
 － 0.5
SJCB-40C GR 40 66 25 12 8.4 M5 8 8,500 32 16 1,200 3.9×10-5 160 1.0 0.06 ＋ 1.2
 － 0.5
SJC-14C RD 14 22 7 6 3.5 M2 0.5 22,000 4 2 30 1.6×10-7 6 1.0 0.03 ＋ 0.6
 － 0.2
SJC-20C RD 20 30 10 8 4.95 M2.6 1 15,000 10 5 65 1.1×10-6 19 1.0 0.05 ＋ 0.8

Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Moment of
Inertia
(kg·m2)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
D L L1 L 2 F Angle
(˚)
Parallel
(mm)
End-Play
(mm)
SJC-55 GR 55 78.3 30.3 14 14 M6 7 7,500 90 45 2,500 1.7×10-4 344 1 0.09 ＋1.4
 － 0.5
SJC-65 GR 65 90.3 35.3 15 17.2 M8 15 6,000 240 120 4,000 3.7×10-4 535 1 0.1 ＋1.5
－ 0.6
SJC-80 GR 80 114.2 45.2 18 21.7 M8 15 5,000 480 240 10,000 1.1×10-3 1,150 1 0.1 ＋1.5
－ 0.6
SJC-100 GR 104 140.2 56.2 21 27.25 M10 25 4,000 600 300 20,000 4.8×10-3 2,650 1 0.1 ＋2.0
－ 0.6
SJC-55C GR 55 78.3 30.3 14 10.5 M6 13 6,500 90 45 2,500 1.6×10-4 330 1 0.09 ＋1.4
 － 0.5
SJC-65C GR 65 90.3 35.3 15 12.45 M8 30 5,500 240 120 4,000 3.8×10-4 560 1 0.1 ＋1.5
－ 0.6
SJC-80C GR 80 114.2 45.2 18 14.7 M10 50 4,500 480 240 10,000 1.0×10-3 1,050 1 0.1 ＋1.5
－ 0.6
SJC-100C GR 104 140.2 56.2 21 19.9 M12 90 3,500 600 300 20,000 4.6×10-3 2,550 1 0.15 ＋2.0
－ 0.6
SJC-55 RD 55 78.3 30.3 14 14 M6 7 7,500 120 60 4,000 1.7×10-4 344 1 0.06 ＋1.4
 － 0.5
SJC-65 RD 65 90.3 35.3 15 17.2 M8 15 6,000 360 180 8,000 3.9×10-4 535 1 0.08 ＋1.5

Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Moment of
Inertia
(kg·m2)
Mass
(g)
Permissible Misalignment
D L L1 L 2 F Angle
(˚)
Parallel
(mm)
End-Play
(mm)
SJCM-55C GR 55 59.3 20.8 14 10.1 M6 13 4,000 90 45 2,500 1.3×10-4 280 1 0.09 ＋1.4
— 0.5
SJCM-65C GR 65 63.3 21.8 15 10.45 M8 30 3,500 240 120 4,000 2.6×10-4 400 1 0.1 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJCM-80C GR 80 87.2 31.7 18 15.5 M10 50 3,000 480 240 10,000 8.7×10-4 860 1 0.1 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJCM-100C GR 104 96.2 34.2 21 16.9 M12 90 3,000 600 300 7,000 3.1×10-3 1,700 1 0.15 ＋2.0
— 0.6
SJCM-55C RD 55 59.3 20.8 14 10.1 M6 13 4,000 120 60 4,000 1.3×10-4 280 1 0.06 ＋1.4
— 0.5
SJCM-65C RD 65 63.3 21.8 15 10.45 M8 30 3,500 360 180 8,000 2.6×10-4 400 1 0.08 ＋1.5

Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Moment of
Inertia
(kg·m2)
Mass
(g)
Misalignment tolerance
D L L1 L 2
Angle
(˚)
Parallel
(mm)
End-Play
(mm)
SJC-55T-GR 55 76 16 29.5 M5 8 12,000 90 45 2,500 1.59 x 10-4 345 1 0.09 ＋1.4
— 0.5
SJC-65T-GR 65 89 18.5 35 M5 8 10,000 240 120 4,000 3.75 x 10-4 536 1 0.1 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJC-80T-GR 80 113 21 45 M6 13 8,000 480 240 10,000 1.09 x 10-3 1043 1 0.1 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJC-100T-GR 104 140.2 27 56 M10 50 6,500 600 300 20,000 3.70 x 10-3 2126 1 0.15 ＋2.0
— 0.6
SJC-55T-RD 55 76 16 29.5 M5 8 12,000 120 60 4,000 1.59 x 10-4 345 1 0.06 ＋1.4
— 0.5
SJC-65T-RD 65 89 18.5 35 M5 8 10,000 360 180 8,000 3.75 x 10-4 536 1 0.08 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJC-80T-RD 80 113 21 45 M6 13 8,000 640 320 20,000 1.09 x 10-3 1,043 1 0.08 ＋1.5
— 0.6
SJC-100T-RD 104 140.2 27 56 M10 50 6,500 1200 600 40,000 3.70 x 10-3 2,126 1 0.1 ＋2.0
— 0.6
Standard Inner diameter
Product
Number